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CITY OF KANSAS CITY MISSCURI

CERTIFICATE OF THE CITY CLERK
DOCUMENT TO BE RECORDED
WITH JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

DATEOFDOCUMENT: (¥ gy, o, (07|

DOCUMENT TITLE: B @.fz.-d-‘f BN
GRANTORG) PR
NAME & Wile Serdec )
ADDRESS: WO Wa G+ oo =te . 7800
AACNO I HID o l
GRANTEE(S) : .
NAME & Cibv o ik qosas Cody
ADDRESS: MAWVE 12350 SShng ot v
IAOND (o O(o
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
See Pages I or Exhibit

of the subject document.

The above appears in records and is on file in the Office of the City Clerk, 25th figor,
Missoari. I hereby, certify that this is a true and correet copy of the above ordinance,

INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and af; e City on this t!! \__ day of
rAv A 204

fixed the seg

City Hall, Kansas City,

|3

Marilyn Sanders | a

RETURN ALL BECORDED ORIGINALS TO:

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, 414 E. 12™ STREET, CITY HALL, 25™

FLOOR, KANSAS CITY
MISSOURI 64106,



ORDINANCE NO. 210393

Vacating a portion of right-of-way in District M1-5 generally located at the northeast
corner of Bi State Drive and the state line boundary to allow for parking lot
improvements; and directing the City Clerk to record certain documents. (CD-ROW-
2019-00015)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the Council of Kansas City does hereby find and declare that on
the 26th day of April, 2021, a petition was filed with the City Clerk of Kansas City by
Kyle Ferden, Stinson, LLP, for the vacation of a portion of right-of-way, located lying
north and west of and adjacent to Lot 005, Lot 009, & Lot 010, all in Cambridge Terraces
Missouri, giving the distinct description of the land to be vacated, and also the names of
the persons and corporations owning or claiming to own the property fronting thereon,
and that the consent of the persons and corporations owning or claiming to own three-
fourths of the front feet of the property immediately adjoining said land has been
obtained in writing, that said consent has been acknowledged as deeds are acknowledged,
and was duly filed with the petition for such vacation in the City Clerk's Office.

Section 2. That the Council finds that the City Plan Commission has duly
endorsed its approval of this Ordinance hereon.

Section 3. That the Council finds that no private rights will be unreasonably
injured or endangered by this vacation and that the public will suffer no unreasonable loss
or inconvenience thereby.

Section 4. That a portion of right-of-way, located lying north and west of and
adjacent to Lot 005, Lot 009, & Lot 010, all in Cambridge Terraces Missouri, be and the
same is hereby vacated, subject to the following conditions:

1. The applicant shall submit a receipt of new easements for existing water
main and sanitary sewer mains, reviewed for compliance by Kansas City



ORDINANCE NO. 210393

Water Services, then recorded by the applicant. A recorded copy must be
returned to Kansas City Water Services within 30 days of recording of
ordinance.

2. All streetlight facilities are retained and are not affected.

Section 5. That the City Clerk of Kansas City, Missouri, be and she is hereby
authorized and directed to acknowledge this ordinance as deeds are acknowledged, and to
cause this ordinance and the consent of property owners hereinbefore referred to, to be
filed for record in the Recorder's Office in Jackson County, Missouri.

Section 6. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict with this Ordinance
are, in so much as they conflict with this Ordinance, hereby repealed.

ApplyZ/nd legality:

A351st 1ty Attorney

Approved by the City Plan Commission

STATE OF MISSOURI )

) ss.
COUNTY O
On the / ‘z day of WM i 2(&1// before me, a Notary Public
in and for said County, personally appearedW@Mn&L
to me known to be the City Clerk of Kansas City/ Missourl, in the above and foregoing

ordinance mentioned, and acknowledged the said ordinance to be the act and deed of said

Kansas City, duly passed by the Council of said City, and became effective as herein
stated.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal
at my office in Kansas City, Missouri, the day and year first above written.

My term expires 2 ﬂﬁa ZZQA \ i , 20697

KRISTY CHER! TYSON PUGH, ,
Notary Pubtic - Notary Seat Ntary Pulf flic w1thln and for

Jackson County - State of Missouet
Commission Number 14973498 County, Missouri

My Comrmsslcn Exptres Sep 3, 2022

IN RECORDER'S OFFICE
2



ORDINANCE NO. 210393

STATE OF MISSOURI )
) ss.
COUNTY OF )

I, the undersigned, Recorder of Deeds within and tor the County aforesaid, do
hereby certify that the foregoing instrument of writing was on the day of
,AD. 20 , at o'clock minutes M., duly

filed for record in this office, and with certificate of acknowledgment thereon endorsed,
is recorded in the records of this office in Book , at page

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and affix the seal of said office at
Kansas City, Missouri, this day and year last aforesaid.

Recorder

By

Deputy



STINSON Kyle P. Ferden

DIRECT: 816.691.2351
OFFICE: 816.842.8600

kyle.ferden@stinson.com
March 2, 2021 210393
Kansas City Planning & Development Department
¢/o Development Management Division
City Hall, 414 E. 12% St., 15t Floor
Kansas City, Missouri 64106
Atin: Zachary Nelson
Re: CD-ROW-2019-00015: Letter of Purpose/Transmittal of Petition {Partial Vacation of Bi-State Dr.)
Dear Mr. Nelson:

My client, Dean Realty Co., as Petitioner, on behalf of itself and the applicable owners of adjacent real
property, wishes to vacate that portion of Bi-State Drive in Kansas City, Missouri as further described and
depicted in the materials enclosed herewith. Pursuant to the Application to Vacate Portion of Right-of-Way
submitted May 17, 2019 and enclosed herewith, there are certain private parking lot improvements on the
real estate that encroach onto the variable-width right-of-way for Bi-State Drive. In connection with these
encroachments, my client is requesting that the encroached-upon portion of the right-of-way be vacated by
the City. Enclosed with this Letter of Purpose, you will find the following:

1. Application to Vacate Portion of Right-of-Way, dated May 17, 2019 (Bi-State Drive)

2. DPetition for Vacation

3. Property Owner Consent to Vacation

4. Agency Comment Forms
Please feel free to contact me directly regarding any further information as may be necessary to accompany
this Letter of Purpose and the enclosed Petition documents.
Sincerely,

Stinson LLP

"Kyle P. Ferden

Enclosures

1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2900, Kansas City, MO 64106

STINSON LLP \ STINSON.COM
CORE/1003051.0013/164818361.1



Kyle Ferden
STh!'SO)! ATTORNEY
DIRECT: 816-691-2351

Kyle.Ferden@Stinson.com

May 17, 2019

Hand Delivered

Zachary Nelson

Kansas City Planning & Development Department
City Hall, 414 E. 1zth 8t., 15th Floor

Kansas City, MO 64106

Re: Application to Vacate Portion of Right-of-Way

Dear Mr. Nelson:

My client is currently in the process of selling a certain piece of real estate located along Bi-State Drive in
Kansas City, Missouri. Pursuant to the Survey and Depiction enclosed herewith, there are certain parking
lot improvements on the real estate that encroach onto the variable-width right-of-way for Bi-State Drive.
In connection with these encroachments, my client is requesting that the encroached-upon portions of the
right-of-way be vacated by the City. Enclosed with this letter, you will find the following:

Completed Application for Vacation of Right-of-Way or Plat

Check, in the amount of $200.00, payable to " City Treasurer KCMO"
Survey of the Property

Legal Description for proposed vacated portion of Right-of-Way.
Depiction of proposed vacated portion of Right-of-Way.

AN S R

Please feel free to contact me directly regarding any further information as might be necessary to
accompany this request for vacation,

Best,

Kyle Ferden

KPF:Stinson

Enclosures

STINSON LLP STINSON.COM



APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY OR PLAT

City Planning & Development Department Date Stamp
ansas crry City Hall, 414 E. 12" Street, 15" floor; Kansas City, MO 64106-2795
MisIo UL Phone {816) 513-8801 | Fax (814) 513-2838 | www.kcmo.gov/planning

FOR OFFICE USE: CASE it: CPC DATE:
KIVA RECEIPT #: FILING FEE:

1. CONTACT INFORMATION

Appﬁcani Walt Clements Company Dean Rea'ty CO.
Address 1201 W. 31st St., Ste. 2 City & siate Kansas City, MO 7ip 64108
Telephone { 816 1 531-0800  Fax | ] Email Wclements@deanrealty.com

Property Owner(s) (if different from applicant) CBP CC1LLC

Address 1100 Walnut St., Ste. 2000 City & state Kansas City, MO zip 64106
Telephone (816 )531-0800 Fox [ ) Email Wclements@deanrealty.com
Agent/Coniact Kyle Ferden Company Stinson Leonard Street
Telephone (_816 1691-2351  Fax [ ) Email kyle.ferden@stinson_com

% All correspondence should be sent o {check ONE): [ Japplicant [JProperty Owner IAAgent/Contact
2. VACATION LOCATION / ADDRESS

A portion of Bi-State Drive, immediately northerly adjacent to that property commonly described as 2700 Bell St., Kansas City, MO

4. REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS

X Completed Application

X $290.00fee {Payable to City Treasurer KEMO) Additional deposit due prior to the public hearing, per
Chapter 75.

M Map showing right-of-way fo be vacated

Legal description may be required. Contact a staff planner to determine if needed.

X Lelter Of Purpose — Please submit a letfer addressed to the City Plan Commission in care of this Deparfment,
briefly explaining the purpose of the requested vacation.

X Pre-application consultation Indicate which planner you met with in the Development Management
Division {15% Floor) Planner_Email exchange with Zach Nelson Date 4-22-19

5. The infoomation presented wilh this applicafion s true and comect to the best of the undersigned's

knowledge and consists of the required items as listed above, necessary for a complete application

X By checklng this box | acknowledge that the applicant team may not contact or have discussions with
any commissioner rewewmg my application. | understand any letters or emails o the commission must
be prévided io the staff for distribution.

Signature _ -~

Printed Name Kyle Ferden pate 5/16/2019




SUCCESSFUL RIGHT-OF-WAY VACATION TIMELINE

Schedule a pre-application consultation with a planner in the Development Management Division of the City
Planning and Development Department, 15th floor, City Hall, 414 E. 12th St., Kansas City, Mo., 64104; 816-513-8801.
Complete the Application to Vacate Right-of-Way and retum it to the City Planning and Development Department
along with the legal description (if required) and survey or sketch of the portion of right-of-way to be vacated.

NS

A preliminary review of the application will be made, after which the petitioner will receive a petition form for
vacation, a consent form and udility agency approval forms that must be filed out and returned before further

action by the city will be undertaken. {1 week)

Pefitioner collects signatures required to complete pefition and consent forms and petifioner distributes and
collects utility agency approval forms. Petifioner may have to comply with special requirements of reviewing
agencies. An application will not be processed without agency review and the application will not be approved by
the cily over the objections of a utility or affected agency. (Duratlon delermined by petitioner's success and efforls)

%

Once all forms are completed the petitioner refurns the forms to the City Planning and Developrment Department.
Returned forms are reviewed by the staff planner for completeness (1 week) and the Request for Vacation is
placed on the City Plan Commission docket determined by the next submittal cut-off date. Staff sends out
nofification to property owners within 185' of the proposed vacation.

N/

The City Picn Commission will hold a public hearing to review the request and will hear recommendations from
appropriate staff members. Petilioner or appointed representative must be present at this hearing, and should bring
any materials they may have in support of the request. Any person affected by the proposed vacation will be given

an opporunity 1o speak at this hearing.

The City Plan Commission will then make a recommendation, It may include conditions that must be complied with
before the application can be processed further. These usually involve granting easements to uillities and city
agencles. Cily Staff creates an ordinance request. {1 week)

NS

Nofice of hearing is posted by the City Clerk. The 1# Reading of the Qrdinance is heard by City Council, The
Ordinance Request is then forwarded to the Planning, Zoning and Economic Development Committee, (2 weeks)

NS

The following Wednesday, the Planning, Zoning and Economic Development Committee will hear the Ordinance
Request. The Commitlee will approve or deny the request. The petitioner should be present at this hearing and will

be notified of the time, date and place.

I the request is approved they will either advance it to the next Thursday Council Session or it will be heard at the
following week's Council Session. AHendance by the applicant is not necessary. City Council passes the Ordinance

in Council Session,

After the Planning, Zoning and Ecohomic Developrment Committee hearing, no further aclion is required by the
petitioner. Ten days following favorable City Council acfion, recording of the vacation will begin in the records of
the appropriate county recorder. The recording process usudlly takes 1-4 weeks, depending upon the county

government involved.

Page 2 of 2
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Legal Description

All that part of the existing BI STATE DRIVE right-of-way lying north and west of and adjacent to Lot 005,
Lot 009, & Lot 010, ail in CAMBRIDGE TERRACES MISSOURI, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 010, CAMBRIDGE TERRACES MISSCURI;

thence southerly and southeasterly, along the north line of said Lot 009 and the north line of Lot 005,
said line also being the south line of Bl STATE DRIVE right-of-way and along a (non-tangent) curve to the
left having a radius of 230.00 faeet a chord bearing of South 64°23'43" East, and a chord length of 197.79
feet for a distance of 204.45 feet;

thence North 62°13'36" East, along the north line of said Lot 005 a distance of 63.74 feet;

thence North 81°16'43" East, continuing along said north line a distance of 71.91 feet, to a point being
56.00 feet, South 81°16’43” West of the northernmost Northeast corner of said Lot 005;

thence South 86°32'48" West, departing said north line a distance of 168.25 feet;

thence North 78°20"18" West a distance of 52.28 feet;

thenece North 56°04°25" West a distance of 59.37 feet;

thence North 41°37'06" West a distance of 29.35 feet;

thence South 81°49'26" West a distance of 18.14 feet, to a point on the east line of said Lot 010;

thence South 00°07'08" East, along the east line of said Lot 010 a distance of 8.07 feet, to the POINT OF
BEGINNING,

containing 6,016 square feet, or 0.138 acres, more or less.
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PETITION FOR VACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

City Planning & Development Departrment

LA City Hall, 414 £, 12 Street, 157 floor; Kansas City, MO 64106-2795
Missetar Phone (816) 513-2844 | Fax (814) 513-2838 | www.kcmo.gov/iblanning

CD-ROW-2019-00015

To the Honorable Council of Kansas City, Missouri:

The undersigned, being an owner of real estate fronfing and abutting on the portion of the area
hereinafter described, for the vacation of which this petition is filed, does hereby petition the
Council of Kansas City to pass an ordinance vacating:

Case No. CD-ROW-2019-00015 —~ A request to vacate a portion of right-of-way, generally located at the northeast corner of Bi-
State Drive and the state line boundary, all in Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri.

The undersigned petitioner agrees in consideration of the vacation that if, because of said
vacation, any public improvements are to be made, or repaired, or made or repaired by the
City on any street, avenue, adliey, thoroughfare or public property intersected by the area to be
vacated, the cost of such improvements or repdirs shall be paid by the undersigned petitioner
upon demand from the City.

Filed . 20

by
City Clerk Deputy




PETITION FOR VACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

City Planning & Development Department
A City Hall, 414 E. 12 Sheet, 15% floor; Kansas City, MO 64106-2795
srErovRL Phone (B14) 513-2844 | Fax (B14) 513-2838 | www.kcmo.gov/planning

CD-ROW-2019-00015

Following are the names of the property owners owning or claiming to own all the property
abutting said area proposed to be vacated:

Owner's name Legal descripfion of property Residence of owner
. Lot 5, Cambridge Termaces Missouri, CBP CC1LLC
Robert Brooks, Manager, CBF CC1 LLC) ; g pqivision in ansas City, Jackson | 1100 Walnut St., Ste. 2000
County, Missour. Kansas City, MO 64106

(APN: JA 29-920-04-06-00-0-00-000)

Lot 9, Cambridge Termaces Missouri,
a Subdivision in Kansas Cily, Jackson
County, Missouri

(APN: JA 28-920-42-02-00-0-00-000)

Robert Brooks, Manager, CBP CC2 LLC | Lot 10, Cambridge Terraces Missouni, cBpCC2LLC

oy, Mo o Gl dackson | 1100 Walnut St., Ste. 2000
) uri 5 . .
(APN: JA 29.92042-01-00-0-00.000) | Kansas City, MO 84106
7 Lot 11, Cambridge Terraces Missouri, Dean Realty Co.

Ry G tements, President, DSaN | subdiiion n Kansas Cry, Jacksan | 1201 W. 31t St., Ste. 2
County, Missourl Kansas City, MO 64108
(APN: JA 29-920-40-03-00-0-00-000} Aftn: Walt Clements

(attach additional sheets if required)

el

Petitioner

ek el

STATEOF £ iLinaes )
) s8.
COUNTY OF eAXE )

On this Rsfgoy of Fedrudrifin the year 20 before me, a Notary Public in and for said state,
personally appeared Walter S. Clements  , known fo me fo be the person who execuled
the within insfrument and acknowiedged fo me that he/she executed the same for the purposes
therein stated, and that he/she knows personally that the persons hamed on the above and
foregoing petition are the persons owning or claiming to own the property set opposite their
names, and that they own or claim to own all the property abutfing said area to be vacated.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 23 day of feb sy =s zoy

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

N r—

"
Tive v DG P

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: e OFFICIAL SEAL
THOMAS WAGNER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
é (/ - ?/ 20V % My Commission Expires June 28th, 2022




CONSENT TO VACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

City Pianning & Development Depariment
M City Hall, 414 E. 12+ Street, 15" floor; Kansas City, MO 64106-2795
Misseunt Phone (816) 513-2846 | Fax (814) 513-2838 | www.kcmo.gov/planning

CD-ROW-2019-00015

In the matter of the vacation of:
A portion of Bi-State Drive, a variable-width public right-of-way, generally located at the northeast comer of Bi-State Drive
and the state line boundary, all in Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri.

Know all men by these presents: That the undersigned, being owners ot the real estate
described below set opposite our names respectively and immediately adjoining the area for
the vacation of which o petition has been filed, do as such abutling owners hereby consent that
said area may be vacated in manner and form, as set out in said petition. We severally own
the property set opposite our names printed and signed below.

Filed . 20

BE—— — oy
City Clerk Deputy




CONSENT TO VACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

City Plonning & Development Department
- TR City Hall, 414 E. 120 Sireet, 1 5% floor; Kansas City, MO 64106-2795
HisaVLE Phone (814) 513-2846 | Fax [816) 513-2838 | www.kcmo.gov/planning

CONSENT OF CORPORATIONS ~ Dean Realty Co. CD-ROW-2019-00015

Owner's name Legal description of property

Walter‘S. Clements .. (print)

County, Missouri

[
&9} G} | (APN: JA 29-920-40-03-00-0-00-000)

~Viee) Presidemt—
“\U[\ 1N w I“ m‘W\'[prin'f)

(sign)
secretary (if no corporate seal)
(also to be notarized)

Lot 11, Cambridge Terraces Missouri, a Subdivision in Kansas City, Jackson

{additional sheets attached as required)

1

STATEOF ~ F Chinals )

) s5.
COUNTY OF (#¥E )
On this 2 Sﬂéay of ﬁém‘_ﬁ{ , 201', before me, appeared _ Walter S. Clements . fo me
personally known, who being by me personally sworn, did say that he/she is the (Viee} President
of Dean Reailty Co. _, a corporation, and thaf the seal affixed fo the

foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said insirument was
signed and sedled in behalf of said conporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said
President acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of

said corporation.

subscribed and sworn to before me on this 24 _day of (fzésee--, , 204

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

—_——
7z oy o g [ L —
Notary Public 5
My Commission Expires: \ anmARAARRARAARAAS
CFFICIAL SEAL

THOMAS WAGNER
& ( r {'fﬁ.g e NOTARY FUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS




CONSENTTO V

ACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

City Planning & Development Department

EANKAY UIEY

wrssoved Phone (816} 513-2846

City Hall, 414 E. 12" Street, 15" floor: Kansas City, MO 64106-2795

| Fax (B16) 513-2838 | www kemo.gov/planning

CONSENT OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES CD-ROW-2018-00015

Owner's nome

CBP CC1 LLC, a Missturi limited liability
company -

.1 1
; 7. ]
WEAT AT 3

Raobert Brooks, Manager

Legal descri_g_j fion of property

Lot 5, Cambridge Terraces Missouri, a Subdivision in Kansas City, Jackson
County, Missouri.

(APN: JA 29-920-04-06-00-0-00-000)
Lot 9, Cambridge Terraces Missouri, a Subdivision in Kansas City, Jackson
County, Missouri.

(APN: JA 29-920-42-02-00-0-00-000)

jadditionol sheets atlached ﬂs'reqari:edJ

STATEOF /115

COUNTY OF

) ss.

)

On this =/ day of Eeiafmgw’.,f . 20:¢, before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally
appeored _Robert Brooks ’, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the managing
member of CBP CC111C . o _Missouri limited liability company, and that the within
instrument was signed and sealed in behaif of said limited liability company by authority of is
members, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited
liability company for the purposes therein stated.

Subscribed and sworn to

My Commission Expires:

before me on this-2 7" "day of _E.«iﬁggﬁ.f,ioﬂ

Notary Public in dﬁg for Said County and State

Notéiry Public’”
ARIP,  MARYC.EDWARDS
@m(fge. My Comemission Expires
el et xt May 23,2023

RO Commission #15486363

)



CONSENT TO VACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

City Planning & Development Depariment
Cily Hall, 414 £. 12" Sireet, 15% floor; Kansas City, MO 64106-2795
Mirzo ke Phone {816) 513-2844 | Fax [814] 513-2838 | www.kcmo.gov/plonning

CONSENT OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES CD-ROW-2019-00015

Owner's ngme Legal description of property

Lot 10, Cambridge Terraces Missouri, a Subdivision in Kansas City,

Jackson County, Missouri.
CBP CC2 LLC, a Missouri limited.liability by

company (APN: JA 29-920-42-01-00-0-00-000)

Robert Brooks, Manager

{odditional sheels allached as required)

STATEOF /N i5S0tns )
- ) 8.
COUNTY OF 1) 4¢kset )
On ihis-,ﬁkl’t":lc:y of L beaeary  202: before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally

appeared _Robert Brooks *, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the managing
member of CBPCC211C , a _Missouri _ limited liability company. and that the within
instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said limited liability company by authority of its
members, and acknowledged said instument to be the free act and deed of said limited
lability company for the purposes therein stated.

Subscribed and swom to before me on this M‘day of -2t rau--g;c'/z@ 0.3

e

Notary Public in and foi"gai"d‘-Counw and State

Nolary PUBTic - -

My Commission Expires: {pﬁ‘fﬁ% MARY ¢, EDWARDS
“Rhonei D My Commission Exples
e SEAL =t aé:ysa.m



UTILITY/AGENCY COMMENTS VACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

Cliy Plonning & Developiment Depariment
° Cliy Hall, 414 E, 125 Sires, 15% floor; Kansas City, MO 641062795
wisievar Phone (816} 513-2846 | Fox (814) 513-2838 | waww kcmo.goviplanning

CASENC. CD-ROW-2019-008 umiLTY co.Kansas Gily Water Services Dep:artment

Be it known that Deen Reaity Co. being owners of real estate abutfing on the below
desciibed strest, alley or plat desires to peﬂﬂon the Clty of Kansas Cily, Missauri fo pass an ordinancs vacating:
Case No. CD-ROW-2010-00016 - A raquest io vacats a portion of right-cf-way, rally located at the northeast comer of Bi-State Driva and the
siate line boundary, all In Kansas Cly, Jackson County, Miesouri. A8 more particularly describad and shown on the attached Exhibit.

o aecornodnhe palkfno lot improvements that encroach upon a portion of the variable-width
for the following puspose- Tl I-St'l‘ga

1. Owumw‘ugencv has faclilies or inlerest within this right of way:
E Yes (proceed to #2) 0 Ne [form compleie)

2, Qur villly/agency.
O has no objections
D objects to the vacation and wili not walve objection under any conditions (describe below)
T will walve objections subject fo the following conxditions (describe below)
CRetain utilty sassment and protect faciifies
] Rolocufe fudlﬂas

main, reviewed for compliance by KC Water, then recorded
by the mlleent A recorded copy muet be returned to KC
Water within 30 days of reoonding

+ Please discuss objections or conciiions with cpplicant and/or City Staff Pdor to retuming this form.
» Please reiuin this form to thes applicant within 30 doys.

PR A 'f ', a ..,-,,..,,..-_—..
e

.......,.____ﬁ__,..r-

) AurhorludPLJ sam;ive > n [, Date
; sos b B, LT veE R s
Relym this form fo:
Kyle Ferden, as counsel to Dean Realy Co. (816) 681-2351
Applicant Name Fhone
1201 Wainut St., Ste. 2000
Kansas Clty, MO 64106 __ kyle.ferden@stinson.com
' Address Emaill



UTILITY/AGENCY COMMENTS VACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

Clty Planning & Development Depariment
* Cliy Hall, 414 E. 120 Street, 15 fioon Kansas Cily, MO 641062795
! Phone (816) $13-2844 | Fax (816) 513-2838 |

CASENO. CD-ROW-2019-008 vrury co. KCM O Parks and Recreation

Be it known that Dean Reaity Co. ... ___ being owners of real estate abuliing on the beiow
described sireet, alley or plat deslres to pefition the Ciiy of Kansas Cify, Missouri to pass an ordinance vacating:
Cass No. CD-ROW-2018-00015 — A request to vacate a portion of right-of-way, generally located at the northeast comes of Bi-State Drive and the
state line boundary, all In Kansas Clty, Jackson County, Miasour.

to actomodate e:dutlngpltklng lot Imy nts that encroach upon
for the following purpose: _8 Portion of the variable-width right-of-way for Bi-State Drive.

1. Ourulilly/agency has facililies or Inferest within this way:

O Yes [proceed to #2) No [form compilete)
2. Ow fagency:

X hos no objections

objects fo the vacation and will net walve objection under any condifions (describe below)
O willwalve objections subject to the following conditions [describe balow)
ORetain uility eassmant and protect facllites
ORelocate facilies
OOther:

s Please discuss objections or conditions with applicant and/or City Staff Prior fo retuming this form.,
»  Plecsa retum this form to the applicant within 30 doys.

/i; e ‘*ﬁ' ' ‘ O
Té@%»mm— — 27 P02L

Return this form fo:
_ (B16) 691-2351
Applicant Name Phone R
1201 Wainut St,, Ste. 2000
| Kansas City, MO 84106 kyleferden@etinsoncom —

Address Emall



UTILITY/AGENCY COMMENTS VACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

Cliy Planning & Development Department
y Cily Hall, 414 E. 126 Street, 15m floor; Kansas Clty, MO 64106-2795

FEPRPR N Phone (816) 513-2846 | Fax (81¢) 513-2838 |
CASENO. CD-ROW-2019-00f umury co.Xansas City, MO Fire Deparimeni

Be it known that _Dean Realty Co. , being owners of real estate abulfing on the balow
desciibed sireet, aley or plat desires 1o peflifion the City of Kansas City, Missourt fo pass an ordinance vacating:

Case No. CD-ROW—201'9-DOD15 = A request to vacate a portion of right-of-way, genserally located at the northeast comer of Bi-Stata Drive and the
state {ine boundary, all In Kansas Cly, Jackeon County, Missourl. As more particularly described and shown on the attached Exhibit.

4

to accomodale e)ds.tlnwﬂang lot im Jrovements thet encroach upon
for the following purpose;_8 Portion of the variable-width nght -way for Bi-State Drive.

1. Ow uvliiity/agency hos facililies or inferest within this IIQM of way:
O Yes {proceed {o #2) ., No [form complete)

2. Ourvily/agency:
has no objections
objects to the vagation and wil nof walve pbjection under any conditions [describe below)

O wil waive objections subject fo the following conditions [describe below)
DReiain uility easement and profect fachities
OIRelocate fociifies
ACthen___

The Kansas City, Missouri Fire Department has no objection to the vacation of parts of
Bi-State Drive as described in the Vacation Request.

+ Please discuss objeciions or condilions with & and/or City Staft Prior fo refuming this form.

»  Please refum this form fo the appficant within 30 days.

/7— /ﬂ-—-v ) : Hes 2. OV /2019
- "Authorized Represeniafive Dale
K®e F‘O r::uo (035 yvoodllend Are St 21603 HEMO (Y0 (o
| Refum this form fo:
Kyle Ferden, as counsel o Dean Realty Co. (816) 691-2361
Applicant Nome Phone
1201 Walnut St., Ste. 2000
Kansas City, MO 64106 kyle.ferden@stinson.com
Email

Address




UTILITY/AGENCY COMMENTS VACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

City Planning & Development Depariment
P e City Hall, 414 E. 12 Sireet, 15t floor; Kansas City, MO 64106-2795
Wissuim Phone [814) 513-2844 | Fax {814) 513-2838 | www.kcmo.gov/planning

CASENO. CD-ROW-2019-008 UTILITY CO. KCMO Public Works - Streets and Traffic Division
Be it known that_Dean Realty Co. , being owners of real estate abutting on the below

described street, alley or plat desires to pefition the City of Kansas City, Missouri to pass an ordinance vacating:
Cass No. CD-ROW-2019-00015 — A request to vacate a portion of right-of-way, generally located at the northeast corner of Bi-State Drive and the
state line boundary, all in Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri. As more particularly described and shown on the attached Exhibit.

to accomodate existing parking lot improvements that encroach upon

for the following purpose:_2 portion of the variable-width right-of-way for Bi-State Drive.

1. ©Our vlilily/agency has facilities or interest within this right of way:
O Yes |proceed to #2) ® No [form complete)

2. Ouvr viilly/agency:
has no objections
O objects to the vacation and will not waive objection under any conditions (describe below)
O will waive objections subject to the following conditions {describe below)
ORetain utility easement and protect facilities
ORelocate facilities
OOther:

» Please discuss objections or conditions with applicant and/or City Staff Prior to retumning this form.
+ Please retum this form to the applicant within 30 days.

AL AKULA £71£-513-986] -19-2017
Auorized Represettt e SoTe
Return this form to:
Kyle Ferden, as counsel to Dean Realty Co. {816) 691-2351
Applicant Name Phone

1201 Walnut St., Ste. 2800
Kansas City, MO 64106 kyle.ferden@stinson.com |

Address Email |




UTILITY/AGENCY COMMENTS VACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

) City Planning & Development Department
Cakean c11y City Halll, 414 E. 12t Street, 15M floor; Kansas City, MO 64106-2795
HizsoL R Phone {814) 513-2844 | Fax (816) 513-2838 | www kemo.gov/planning

CASENO. CD-ROW-2019-004 UTILITY €O. KCMO Public Works: Streetlight Services
Be it known that_Dean Realty Co. . being owners of real estate abutting on the below

described street, alley or plat desires to petition the City of Kansas City, Missour to pass an ordinance vacating:
Case No. CD-ROW-2018-00015 — A request o vacate a partion of right-of-way, generally located at the northeast corner of Bi-State Drive and the
state line boundary, all in Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri. As more particularly described and shown on the attached Exhibit.

to accomodate existing parking lot improvernents that encroach upon

for the following purpose;_a portion of the variable-width right-of-way for Bi-State Drive.

1. Our utilty/agency has faclilties or interest within this right of way:
O Yes {proceed to #2} O No {form complete)

2. OQur utlllty/agency:
O has no objections
O objects to the vacation and will not waive objection under any conditions {describe below)

will waive objections subject to the following condifions [describe below)
DORetain ulility easement and protect facilities

ORelocate facilities
ZOther:  As long as the vacation does not affect any of our sireetlight facilities.

+ Please discuss objections or condifions with applicant and/or City Staff Prior to retumning this form.
¢ Please retum this form to the applicant within 30 days.

Sara Hurst 8-2-19
Authorized Representative Date
Return this form to:
Kyle Ferden, as counsel to Dean Realty Co. (816) 691-2351
Applicant Name Phone

1201 Walnut St., Ste. 2900

Kansas City, MO 64108 kyle.ferden@stinson.com
Address Email




UTILITY/AGENCY COMMENTS VACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

) ity Femning & Develapimel Dapradiwenl
. Cily Hall A& 190 Shoel, Pa™ o Kemnses Cily, MO G106 2790
vy Phone {B16) 513 28048 { Tox (B14) H13 2R3 | www koo gov/plonning

CASENO. CD-ROW-2019-004 UTILITY CO. Spire Encrgy

Bo it k.n'own that Dean _K,Rmeajly_c_p“. . . buing owners ol reol estate abulting on the below
described streel. alloy o plat desies to petition the City of Kansas City, Missoutl fo pass an ordinance vacating:
Case No. CD-ROW-2018-00015 ~ A request to vacate a portion of right-of-way, genarally localed at the northeast corner of Bi-Stale Drive and the

state line boundary, all in Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri. As more particularly described and shown on the altached Exhibit.

to accomodate exisling parking ot improvements that encroach upon
a portion of the variable-width right-of-way for Bi-State Drive.

for the following purpose: .

1. Our viility/agency has facllifies or interest within this right of way:
11 Yes [proceed lo #2) 11 No [form complele)

2. Ouwr utitity/agency:
has no objections
f1 objects o the vacation and will not waive objection under any conditions (describe below}

£ will waive objecligns subject to the following conditions [describe below)
1 D Retain utility easement and protect facilities

NRelocate faciliies
{JOther:

e Pleose discuss objections or condifions with applicant and/or City Siaff Prior to relurning this form.
+ Please retumn this form to the applicant within 30 days.

_Joflm/'/ STRpusS - Rowd Bppesentarsnse vl /z-y/z.z.

Authorized Representative Dafe

Return this form to:
Kyle Ferden, as counsel to Dean Realty Co.
Applicant Name
1201 Walnut S1., Ste. 2900

{B16) 691-2351

Phone

Kansas City, MO 64106 kyle.ferden@stinson.com




DocuSign Envelope ID: ABSD0180-ED2C-40FF-823C-TES50F553080

UTILITY/AGENCY COMMENTS VACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

City Planning & Development Department
Clty Hall, 414 E. ;2% Street, 15t floor; Kansas City, MO 64106-2795

RaNsas CE1Y

VI Phone (816) 5132844 | Fax (816) 513-2838 | www.kemo gov/planning
CASENO. CD-ROW-2019-004 unury co._ Google Fiber
Be it known that __Dean Realty Co, , being owners of real estate abutting on the below

described street, alley or plat desires to petition the City of Kansas City, Missouri fo pass an ordinance vacating:
Case No. CD-ROW-2018-00015 — A request to vacate a portion of right-of-way, generally located at the northeast corner of Bi-State Drive and the
state line boundary, all in Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri.

to accomodate existing parking lot improvements that encroach upon
for the following purpose:__ 2@ portion of the variable-width right-of-way for Bi-State Drive.

1. Our ulilly/agency has faclifies or interest within this right of way:
O Yes {proceed to #2) No {form complete}

2. Owr uiility/agency:
O has no cbjections
O objects to the vacation and will not waive objection under any conditions [describe below)
O  will waive objections subject fo the following conditions {describe L-elow)
O Retain utility easement and protect facilities
ORelocate facilities
OOther:

s Please discuss objections or conditions with applizant and/or City Staff Prior to retuming this form.
s Please return this form to the applicant within 30 days.

v~ DoguSigned by:
* Pubur (uniningeam 6/25/2020
e CORBCAAZOT0482
Authoized Representativa Date
Return this form fo:
Kyle Ferden, as counsel to Dean Realty Co. 816-691-2351
Applicant Name Phone

| 1201 Walnut St., Ste. 2900

Kansas City, MO 64106 kyle.ferden@stinson.com
Address Email




UTILITY/AGENCY COMMENTS VACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

CHy Plonning 3. Developrnent Department
Clty Hall, 414 E. 12 Sireet, 15" floor: Kansas Clty, MO 641062795

VAV Phone (816) 5132844 | Fox [816) 5132838 | cmo.gov/pionni
CASENO. CD-ROW-2019-00§ UTILITY CO.Kansas City Power & Light Company
Be il known that_Dean Realty Co. , being owners of real estate abutting on the below

described street, alley or plat desires to petition the City of Kansas City, Missouri to pass an ordinance vacating:
Case No. CD-ROW-2019-00015 — A request o vacate a porion of right-of-way, generally located at the northeast comer of Bi-Stete Drive and the
state line boundary, all In Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri. As more particularly described and shown on the attached Exhibit.

to accomodate existinF parking iot improvements that encroach upon
a portion of the variable-width right-of-way for Bi-State Drive.

for the following purpose:,

1. Our utility/agency has focifities or inferes! within this ight of way:
O Yes [proceed to #2) Mo {form complete]

2. Ouvr uiilty/agency.
{1 has no objections
O objects to the vacation and wil not waive objection under any condifions {describe below)

D will waive objections subject to the following condiiions [describe below)
ORetain utility ecsement and protect facilities
ORelocate focilittes
QOOther:

« Please discuss objections or conditions with applicant end/or City Staff Prior to retuming this form,
* Please return this form to the applicant wilk days.
o8B [oS1q

Armag, cumeconny

Authorized RegasentatiVe Date

Refurn this form fo;
Kyle Ferden, as counsel to Dean Realty Co. (816) 691-2351
Applicant Nome
1201 Walnut St., Ste. 2800
Kansas City, MO 64106 kyle ferden@stinson.com

Address Email

Phone




UTILITY/AGENCY COMMENTS VACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

City Mlanning & Cevelopment Depordmenl
Cily Hell, 414 E. 12» Sirest, 15% ioor; Kansas Cily, MO 64104-2795

Phone (814} 513-2844 | Fax (B14) 513-2838 | www kemo.goviglonn ng
CASENO. CD-ROW-2019-004 UnuTY Co. Charter Communications
Be it known thot Dean Realty Co, , being wners of recl estafe abutiing on the below

described sireet, alley or plat desiras to pehit n the Ciy of Kansas Cily, Ms  uni lo pass an ordinonce vocaling:
Case No CD-ROW-2015-00045 - A requast to vacate a portion of right-of-way, generally located at the northeast corner of Bi-State Drive and the
state line boundary allw Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri. As more particularly described and shown on the attached Exhibit.

to accomodate exi:ta'ﬁ; parking lot im'provemem that encroach upon
for the following purpose. @ Portion of the vaniable-width right-of-way for Bi-State Drive.

I. Ourulilly/agency hos laclities or inferes! within this right of way:
O Yes [proceed lo #2) 0O No jform complete)

2. Owr /agency:
has no objections
objects Io the vacolion and will not waive abjection under any condilions [describe below)
O will waive objections sublect lo the fallowing conditicns {deserbe balow)
OReatain utility easement ond protect facilities
ORelocole facilities
D Other:

Specknum Mf~Pmeanca, LLC
By: a Ofrnon.caflehs, e, T Monagel

ans with appliconi and/or € ty Staff Prar terelumng th f r
gnit within 30 days.

L ot Py v 23

“—Auihorized Representafive 7 Dot€

Retum this form to:
Kyla Ferden, 25 counsel io Dean Realty Co. {816) 691-2351
Applcani Mome
1201 Wainut St., Ste, 2800
Kansas City, MO 64108 kyle.ferden@stinson.com
Addres



UTILITY/AGENCY COMMENTS VACATION OF STREETS, ALLEYS AND PLATS

City Planning & Development Department
City Hall, 414 E. 12" Sireet, 15% flioor; Kansas City, MO 64106-2795

PR Phone (816) 513-2846 | Fax (816) 513-2838 | www .kcmo gov/planning
CASENO. CD-ROW-2019-009 utiLmy co. AT&T
Be it known that_Dean Realty Co. __ being owners of real estate abutting on the below

described street, dlley or plat desires to petition the City of Kansas City, Missouri to pass an ordinance vacating:
Case No. CD-ROW-2019-00015 — A request to vacate a portion of right-of-way, generally located at the northeast corner of Bi-State Drive and the
state line boundary, all in Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri. As more particularly described and shown on the attached Exhibit.

to accomodate existing parking lot improvements that encroach upon
a portion of the variable-width right-of-way for Bi-State Drive.

for the following purpose:

1. Our vtility/agency has facililies or interest within this right of way:
O Yes {proceed to #2) O No {form complete)

2. Ouruljity/agency:
has no objections
[1 objects to the vacation and will not waive objection under any conditions {describe below}

O  will waive objections subject to the following conditions {describe below)
O Retain ufility easement and protect facilities
O Relocate facilities
OOther:

s Piease discuss objections or conditions with applicant and/or City Staff Prior to retuming this form.
¢ Please retumn this form to the applicant within 30 days.

_Russeil Croft 9/9/2019
Authorized Representative Date
Return this form te: ‘
Kyle Ferden, as counsel to Dean Realty Co. (816) 691-2351
Phone ‘

Applicant Name
1201 Walnut St., Ste. 2900

Kansas City, MO 64108 kyle.ferden@stinson.com
Address Email ‘




